Boys
Event

150m

300m

600m

1000m

5000m
400m Hurdles
4x300m Relay
4x400 mRelay

Shot Put

Discus Throw

Javelin Throw

Long Jump

High Jump

Pole Vault

Records
Class

Name

1 Jelani Simpson

2 Ryiem Robertson
3 RayJ Reece

4 Yashawn Hamilton

Primary Jay-quan Scott

Open Tarik Edwards

1 Jeremy Farr

2 Zidane Brown

3 Rushaine Richards
4 Yashawn Hamilton

Primary Prince Rochester

Open Paul Henry

1 Devontie Archer

2 Javauney James

3 Jahari Taylor

4 Jaydon Gordon
Open Millard Brown

1 Romario Guthrie

2 Javauney James

3 Ajani Williams,
Open Brian Golding

Open Bryan Achau
Open Ramon Cooper
Open

Open

1 Sanjae Lawrence
2 Warren Barrett

1 Phillipe Barnett
2 Shemar Reid
Open Danule Daley

Open Najir Jackson

1 Dwayne Chambers

2 Shyheim Phillips

3/ Romar Stone
Open Tajay Gayle

1 Carey Gordon
Asani Hylton

2 Ryan Brown

3 Joshua Patrick

4|Aaron Thomas

Open Christopher Mitchell

Note: C - Indicates Converted Hand Time

Affiliation

Jamaica College
Jamaica College

St. Jago High
Kingston College
Lawrence Tavern Pri
Eagles TC

Wolmer’s Boys
Glenmuir High

St. Jago High
Kingston College
Harbour View Pri
New Era Track Club

Excelsior High

St Elizabeth Tech High
Wolmer's Boys

St. Jago High
Progressive

St Elizabeth Tech High
St Elizabeth Tech High
St Jago

Mico Univ. College

St Jago High
Jamaica College
Excelsior High
Clan Carty High

Petersfield High
Cornwall College

Excelsior High
St. Thomas Tech
XLCR CC

Calabar High

Unattached
Kingston College
St Elizabeth Tech
Mico Univ. College

Holy Trinity High
Rhodes Hall High
Old Habour High
Kingston College
Kingston College

Jamaica College

Wesley Powell Benjamins T & F Meet Records 2025

Mark

16.06
17.19
17.79
18.12
20.94
16.75

35.26
35.31
37.74
38.29
47.77
35.62

1:23.89
1:25:35
1:32.90
1:37.25
1:22.30

2:39.07
2:41.41
2:57.19
2:32.69

15:40.78

59.90

2:24.87

3:33.75

18.08m
16.55m

53.39m
42.40m
46.02m

58.37Tm

6.45m
6.03m
5.87Tm
6.39m

1.90m
1.90m
1.85m
1.80m
1.65m

3.60m

Year

2010
2016
2022
2012
2024
2012

2018
2017
2023
2012
2024
2023

2019
2014
2015
2023
2015

2014
2014
2023
2014

2024

2006

2019

2010

2015
2013

2017
2018
2018

2014

2012
2024
2014
2013

2006
2015
2014
2024
2018

2013



Girls
Event

150m

300m

600m

1000m

3000m

400m Hurdles
4x300m Relay
4x400m Relay
Mixed 4x300m Relay

Shot Put

Discus Throw

Javelin Throw

Long Jump

High Jump

Records
Class Name

1 Jadine Senior
2 Joanne Reid

3 Jonielle Smith
4 Shaneil English

Primary Ammaria Walker

Open

1 Nataliah Whyte
2 Tagece Duggan
3 Tagece Duggan
4 Abigail Brooks

Primary Krisan Allen

Open

1 Derri-Ann Hill
2 Shainn Salmon
3 Tagece Duggan

4 Shamera Samuels
Open Samantha James

1 Monique McPherson

2 Britnie Dixon
3 Alesia Douglas

Open Monifa Green

Peta Gaye Williams

Open
Open

Primary Schools

1 Kiona Bradshaw

2 Shajay Stevens
3 Janelle Marsh
Open Kahllah Bailey

1 Adrienne Adams
2 Alisha Shaw
3 Raphae Guthrie

Open Sahjay Stevens,

1 Jade Ann Smith

Shardia Lawrence

2 Samera Spencer
3/ Shiann Salmon
4 Shadee Parr

1 Lorean Murray
2 Lorean Murray
3 Ramona Hylton
Kaliah Jones
Aaliyah Lindsay
Stefvanco Henry
4 Kashama Carter
Athoni White

Tori-Ann Anderson

Note: C - Indicates Converted Hand Time

Affiliation

Vere Technical High
St Jago High
Wolmer's Girls
Hydel High

St Francis Primary

St Jago High

Hydel High

Hydel High

Hydel High

Grants Pen Primary

Vere Technical High
Hydel High

Hydel High
Lawrence Tavern
Unattached

St. Jago High
Vere Technical High
St Jago High

Hydel High
Camperdown High

St Jago High
Wolmer's Girls
Black River

Vere Technical High
St Elizabeth Tech High
Dinthill Technical High
Unattached

Excelsior High
Ruseas High
Excelsior High

St Jago High

Excelsior High
Hydel High
Hydel High
Hydel High
Hydel High

St Andrew High

St. Andrew High
Camperdown High
Excelsior High

St. Andrew High
Campion College
Wolmer's Girls

Holy Childhood High

St Jago High

Mark

18.46

18.4
18.88
19.57
21.47

40.22
41.07
40.76
41,77
48.32

1:37.31
1:39.16
1:40.06
1:47.54
1:35.78

3:09.91
3:07.82
3:11.67

11:04.20

1:07.50

2:45.50
4:09.93
3:20.26

13.58m
14.19m
11.20m
13.11m

46.75m
42.23m
33.53m

40.98m

5.32m
5.32m
5.42m
5.29m
5.09m

1.60m
1.65m
1.60m
1.60m
1.60m
1.60m
1.50m

1.50m

Year

2014
2018
2010
2012
2024

2015
2014
2012
2012
2024

2014
2014
2012
2024
2016

2013
2014
2019

2013

2011

2016
2010
2023

2014
2014
2014
2024

2018
2017
2017

2016

2022
2013
2012
2013
2013

2016
2015
2015
2015
2016
2024
2010
2012

2019



