

**Wesley Powell Benjamins T & F Meet Records 2025**

<b>Boys Event</b>	<b>Records Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Affiliation</b>	<b>Mark</b>	<b>Year</b>
150m	1	Jelani Simpson	Jamaica College	16.06	2010
	2	Ryiem Robertson	Jamaica College	17.19	2016
	3	RayJ Reece	St. Jago High	17.79	2022
	4	Yashawn Hamilton	Kingston College	18.12	2012
	Primary	<b>Jay-quan Scott</b>	<b>Lawrence Tavern Pri</b>	<b>20.94</b>	<b>2024</b>
	Open	Tarik Edwards	Eagles TC	16.75	2012
300m	1	Jeremy Farr	Wolmer's Boys	35.26	2018
	2	Zidane Brown	Glenmuir High	35.31	2017
	3	Rushaine Richards	St. Jago High	37.74	2023
	4	Yashawn Hamilton	Kingston College	38.29	2012
	Primary	Prince Rochester	Harbour View Pri	47.77	2024
	Open	Paul Henry	New Era Track Club	35.62	2023
600m	1	Devontie Archer	Excelsior High	1:23.89	2019
	2	Javauney James	St Elizabeth Tech High	1:25:35	2014
	3	Jahari Taylor	Wolmer's Boys	1:32.90	2015
	4	Jaydon Gordon	St. Jago High	1:37.25	2023
	Open	Millard Brown	Progressive	1:22.30	2015
1000m	1	Romario Guthrie	St Elizabeth Tech High	2:39.07	2014
	2	Javauney James	St Elizabeth Tech High	2:41.41	2014
	3	Ajani Williams,	St Jago	2:57.19	2023
	Open	Brian Golding	Mico Univ. College	2:32.69	2014
5000m	Open	<b>Bryan Achau</b>	<b>St Jago High</b>	<b>15:40.78</b>	<b>2024</b>
400m Hurdles	Open	Ramon Cooper	Jamaica College	59.90	2006
4x300m Relay	Open		Excelsior High	2:24.87	2019
4x400 mRelay	Open		Clan Carty High	3:33.75	2010
Shot Put	1	Sanjae Lawrence	Petersfield High	18.08m	2015
	2	Warren Barrett	Cornwall College	16.55m	2013
Discus Throw	1	Phillipe Barnett	Excelsior High	53.39m	2017
	2	Shemar Reid	St. Thomas Tech	42.40m	2018
	Open	Danule Daley	XLCC CC	46.02m	2018
Javelin Throw	Open	Najir Jackson	Calabar High	58.37m	2014
Long Jump	1	Dwayne Chambers	Unattached	6.45m	2012
	2	<b>Shyheim Phillips</b>	<b>Kingston College</b>	<b>6.03m</b>	<b>2024</b>
	3	Romar Stone	St Elizabeth Tech	5.87m	2014
	Open	Tajay Gayle	Mico Univ. College	6.39m	2013
High Jump	1	Carey Gordon	Holy Trinity High	1.90m	2006
		Asani Hylton	Rhodes Hall High	1.90m	2015
	2	Ryan Brown	Old Harbour High	1.85m	2014
	3	<b>Joshua Patrick</b>	<b>Kingston College</b>	<b>1.80m</b>	<b>2024</b>
	4	Aaron Thomas	Kingston College	1.65m	2018
Pole Vault	Open	Christopher Mitchell	Jamaica College	3.60m	2013

Note: **C** - Indicates Converted Hand Time

<b>Girls</b>	<b>Records</b>				
<b>Event</b>	<b>Class</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Affiliation</b>	<b>Mark</b>	<b>Year</b>
150m		1 Jadine Senior	Vere Technical High	18.46	2014
		2 Joanne Reid	St Jago High	18.4	2018
		3 Jonielle Smith	Wolmer's Girls	18.88	2010
		4 Shaneil English	Hydel High	19.57	2012
		Primary <b>Ammaria Walker</b>	<b>St Francis Primary</b>	<b>21.47</b>	<b>2024</b>
	Open				
300m		1 Nataliah Whyte	St Jago High	40.22	2015
		2 Tazece Duggan	Hydel High	41.07	2014
		3 Tazece Duggan	Hydel High	40.76	2012
		4 Abigail Brooks	Hydel High	41.77	2012
		Primary <b>Krisan Allen</b>	<b>Grants Pen Primary</b>	<b>48.32</b>	<b>2024</b>
	Open				
600m		1 Derri-Ann Hill	Vere Technical High	1:37.31	2014
		2 Shainn Salmon	Hydel High	1:39.16	2014
		3 Tazece Duggan	Hydel High	1:40.06	2012
		4 <b>Shamera Samuels</b>	<b>Lawrence Tavern</b>	<b>1:47.54</b>	<b>2024</b>
		Open Samantha James	Unattached	1:35.78	2016
1000m		1 Monique McPherson	St. Jago High	3:09.91	2013
		2 Britnie Dixon	Vere Technical High	3:07.82	2014
		3 Alesia Douglas	St Jago High	3:11.67	2019
3000m	Open	Monifa Green	Hydel High	11:04.20	2013
400m Hurdles		Peta Gaye Williams	Camperdown High	1:07.50	2011
4x300m Relay	Open		St Jago High	2:45.50	2016
4x400m Relay	Open		Wolmer's Girls	4:09.93	2010
Mixed 4x300m Relay	Primary Schools		Black River	3:20.26	2023
Shot Put		1 Kiona Bradshaw	Vere Technical High	13.58m	2014
		2 Shajay Stevens	St Elizabeth Tech High	14.19m	2014
		3 Janelle Marsh	Dinhill Technical High	11.20m	2014
		Open <b>Kahliah Bailey</b>	<b>Unattached</b>	<b>13.11m</b>	<b>2024</b>
Discus Throw		1 Adrienne Adams	Excelsior High	46.75m	2018
		2 Alisha Shaw	Ruseas High	42.23m	2017
		3 Raphae Guthrie	Excelsior High	33.53m	2017
Javelin Throw	Open	Sahjay Stevens,	St Jago High	40.98m	2016
Long Jump		1 Jade Ann Smith	Excelsior High	5.32m	2022
		Shardia Lawrence	Hydel High	5.32m	2013
		2 Samera Spencer	Hydel High	5.42m	2012
		3 Shiann Salmon	Hydel High	5.29m	2013
		4 Shadee Parr	Hydel High	5.09m	2013
High Jump		1 Lorean Murray	St Andrew High	1.60m	2016
		2 Lorean Murray	St. Andrew High	1.65m	2015
		3 Ramona Hylton	Camperdown High	1.60m	2015
		Kaliah Jones	Excelsior High	1.60m	2015
		Aaliyah Lindsay	St. Andrew High	1.60m	2016
		Stefvanco Henry	Campion College	1.60m	<b>2024</b>
		4 Kashama Carter	Wolmer's Girls	1.50m	2010
Athoni White	Holy Childhood High		2012		
Tori-Ann Anderson	St Jago High	1.50m	2019		
Note: C - Indicates Converted Hand Time					